

City of Pleasant Ridge 23925 Woodward Avenue Pleasant Ridge, Michigan 48069

Zoning Board Appeals Meeting

Notice is Hereby Given that a Public Hearing and Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting will be held Tuesday, April 30, 2013, at 6:30 p.m., in the City Commission Chambers, 23925 Woodward Avenue, Pleasant Ridge, Michigan 48069, to solicit public comments and consider the following:

Request by Mr. Andrew Kughn, 46 Wellesley Drive, Pleasant Ridge, Michigan, 48069, for a variance to Section 26-12.1 of the Pleasant Ridge City Code regarding the minimum allowable setback requirements for a residential property.

Amy M. Allison City Clerk

Published: The Daily Tribune Saturday, April 20, 2013

AFFIDAVIT REQUESTED